504704850 12/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4751572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR CHRISTOPHER WAI-MING CHOI	06/17/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.
Street Address:	500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH
City:	BOLTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29239200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)951-5322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

905-951-5000 Phone: Email: huskyips@husky.ca

Correspondent Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH Address Line 4: BOLTON, CANADA L7E 5S5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-006-US-BB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA HACKENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Hackenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=D-006 WWHusky Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044490 FRAME: 0184 504704850

Husky Case Reference: D-006-0-US

-Page 1/1-

ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Molding Machine Display identified in Husky's records as D-006-0-US

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States o	f America,
x executed on, or	
filed on, Serial Number /	,
Cout is an international natural application	
set forth in an international patent application,	
executed on, or	
filed on, Serial Number	•
and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such patent continuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection shall benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.	(including any division, extension, be issued to Husky alone for its sole
I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns an emaintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said invention title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.	d legal representatives to procure and
I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a ful assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said investigation.	or any purpose and more particularly in legal representatives to apply for and
claim the benefit of any right or priority.	
Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above) Date: 17-Jun-1003 (dd-mrnm-yyyy)	Alhan
Signature of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mmm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)
Christopher Wai-Ming Choi Full Name of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 1 st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 75 Cassandra Crescent,	
Full Name of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (print above line)	Witness Name (print above)
1 st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 75 Cassandra Crescent,	Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3Z9

RECORDED: 12/27/2017

PATENT REEL: 044490 FRAME: 0185